
 Salim Yuce 
    MD, Assoc. Prof 
  

Location: Lokman Hekim Istanbul Hospital 

Department: Ear – Nose – Throat  

Language: Turkish, English 

 

 Medical Field of lnterest 

 Nose Esthetic 
 Endoscopic Sinus Surgery 
 Adenoid 
 Allergic Rhinitis and Nasal Polyps 
 Snoring and Sleep Apnea Surgery 

 
 

Education   

Year Institution Department 

1996 19 May Univeristy School of Medicine 

 Cumhuriyet University  

 

ENT Residency  

   

 
Experience   

Year Institution Mission/ Department 

2022- Lokman Hekim Istanbul Hospital Assoc. Prof. Of ENT 

   2021-2022 
   2020-2021 

   2018-2020 

   2017-2018 
   2014-2016 

   2011-2014 

   2008-2011 
  2007-2008 

   2004-2006 
   2000-2004 

              Adatip Istanbul Hospital 

              Okan University Hospital 

              Pendik Medical Park Hospital 

              MediENT Hospital 

              Cumhuriyet Univeristy 

             Cumhuriyet University 

             Sivas State Hospital 

             Sivas Numune Hospital 

             Susehri State Hospital 

             Cumhuriyet University 

Assoc. Prof. Of ENT  

Assoc. Prof. Of ENT  

Assoc. Prof. Of ENT  

Assoc. Prof. Of ENT 

Assoc. Prof. Of ENT 

Assist. Prof. of ENT 

ENT Specialist 

ENT Specialist 

ENT Specialist 

ENT Research Assistant 



   

 
• Turkish Medical Association 
• Turkish Society of Otorhinolaryngology and Head and Neck Surgery 

 
 

Publications   

 
International and National Journals, Presentations and Articles. 

 
 

Memberships 

 


