Salim Yuce

MD, Assoc. Prof

Location: Lokman Hekim Istanbul Hospital

Department: Ear – Nose – Throat

Language: Turkish, English



Mission/ Department

Medical Field of Interest



V Nose Esthetic

Under State of State

√ Adenoid

√ Allergic Rhinitis and Nasal Polyps

Snoring and Sleep Apnea Surgery

_	•	
		>
	-	п
_	_	ш
-	-	0
		1
		Y

Education

Year	Institution	Department
1996	19 May Univeristy	School of Medicine
	Cumhuriyet University	ENT Residency



Experience

2022-	Lokman Hekim Istanbul Hospital	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2021-2022	Adatip Istanbul Hospital	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2020-2021	Okan University Hospital	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2018-2020	Pendik Medical Park Hospital	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2017-2018	MediENT Hospital	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2014-2016	Cumhuriyet Univeristy	Assoc. Prof. Of ENT
2011-2014	Cumhuriyet University	Assist. Prof. of ENT
2008-2011	Sivas State Hospital	ENT Specialist
2007-2008	Sivas Numune Hospital	ENT Specialist
2004-2006	Susehri State Hospital	ENT Specialist
2000-2004	Cumhuriyet University	ENT Research Assistant



Institution

HEALTH GROUP

Memberships

- Turkish Medical Association
- Turkish Society of Otorhinolaryngology and Head and Neck Surgery



International and National Journals, Presentations and Articles.

